

76 04.03.2025
NB Ct. 02

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

WPA 1405 of 2024

Abhishek Kumar Gupta & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Amales Ray Id. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Nigam Mittal.
...for the petitioner.

Ms. Bedashruti Basu.
...for the State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State
prays for extension of time to file opposition.

Let the Opposition be filed positively within two
weeks from this date.

Exception, if any be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading
after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)