

24.04.2025
Court No. 2
Item No. 65
AGM

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction**

WPA 1405 of 2024

Sri Abhishek Kumar Gupta & Anr.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Amales Ray. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nigam Mittal.
.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Joyjit Choudhury. Ld. AAG
Mr. Nabankur Paul.
... For the State.

Mr. Deborshi Dhar
... for the SMC.

1. On the prayer of the learned AAG, time to file the opposition by the State stands extended till 31st May, 2025.

2. List in the month of June 2025.

3. Reply may be filed prior to the adjourned date.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)