

37 22.07.2025
rkd Ct.02

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

W.P.A. 1405 of 2024

Sri Abhishek Kumar Gupta & Anr.

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Amales Ray,
Mr. Nigam Mittal

....for the petitioners.

Mr. Nabankur Paul,

....for the State.

1. Learned advocate representing the State respondents has prayed for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
2. Time to file affidavit-in-opposition stands extended by two weeks from date.
3. Affidavit-in-reply, thereto if any, be filed by one week thereafter.
4. Petitioners shall be at liberty to mention the matter before the next available Circuit for hearing after the time fixed hereinabove for exchanging affidavits.
5. Matter needs to be treated as "Hearing" matter.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)