

S/L 13
23.03.2026
Court No.4
Swd

*Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side*

WPA 1405 of 2024

**Abhishek Kumar Gupta & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Amalesh Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nigam Mittal,
Ms. Akshita Chetri.*

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nabankur Paul.

... for the State.

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner is present and the learned Advocate for the State is also present.
2. The learned Advocate for the State prays for time to submit the affidavit in opposition. However, this prayer is allowed as a last chance to file affidavit in opposition.
3. Let the affidavit in opposition be filed within three weeks and reply, if any, one week thereafter. The time is preemptory.
4. Let the matter appear before the next available circuit.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)